deposits and other liabilities. These rates are highly sensitive to many factors
that are beyond the control of the Bank, including general economic conditions
and the policies of various governmental and regulatory authorities.

   19.

UNIONBANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF
OPERATIONS
(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   The Company measures its overall interest rate sensitivity through a
net interest income analysis. The net interest income analysis measures the
change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest
rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest income in the
event of a sudden and sustained 100 to 200 basis point increase in market
interest rates or a 100 basis point decrease in market rates. The interest rates
scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent
management's view of future market movements. The tables below present the
Company's projected changes in net interest income for the various rate shock
levels at March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005, respectively:

   March 31, 2006
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Net Interest Income
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Amount   Change   Change
   -----------   -----------   ------
   (Dollars in Thousands)

   +200 bp   $   23,818   $   890   3.88%
   +100 bp   23,447   518   2.26
   Base   22,929   --   --
   -100 bp   22,198   (731)   (3.19)
   -200 bp   20,526   (2,402)   (10.48)

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

24

   Based upon the Company's model at March 31, 2006, the effect of an
immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company's net interest income by $890 or 3.88%. The effect of an immediate 200
basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company's net interest income
by $2,402 or 10.48%.

   December 31, 2005
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Net Interest Income
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Amount   Change   Change
   -----------   -----------   ------
   (Dollars in Thousands)

   +200 bp   $   23,043   $   959   4.34%
   +100 bp   22,629   545   2.47
   Base   22,084   --   --
   -100 bp   21,314   (770)   (3.49)
   -200 bp   19,744   (2,340)   (10.59)

   Based upon the Company's model at December 31, 2005, the effect of an
immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company's net interest income by $959 or 4.34%. The effect of an immediate 200
basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company's net interest income
by $2,340 or 10.59%.

Financial Condition

   General

   As of March 31, 2006, the Company had total assets of $661,707, total
gross loans of $406,617, total deposits of $530,928 and total stockholders'
equity of $65,369. Total assets decreased by $14,515 or 2.1% from year-end 2005.